National Loan Funding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, dated July 30, 2024 and 

recorded on August 13, 2024 in Deed Book 61358, Page 214, in the Office of the Clerk of 

Superior Court of Gwinnett County, Georgia, said Security Deed having been given to secure a 

Note of even date, in the original principal amount of Seven Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand and 

00/100 dollars ($763,000.00) with interest thereon as provided therein, as last transferred to 

UMB Bank, National Association, not in its individual capacity but solely as owner trustee for 

Verus Securitization Trust 2024-9, recorded in Deed Book 61841, Page 163, aforesaid records,